

PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Theme: NAGKAKAISANG PMA: HATID AY KALUSUGAN PARA SA LAHAT

Member : World Medical Association

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Associations in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of South East Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Nos.: (02) 8929-7361; 8929-6366; 8926-2447 • Fax: (02) 8989-6951

Mobile Nos. : 0917-8221357; 0918-9234732 **(Secretariat)** ● 0927-5806903; 0961-5823069 **(Membership)**Email Address : philmedas@yahoo.com; philmedas@gmail.com ● Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

NATIONAL OFFICERS 2024-2025

HECTOR M. SANTOS JR., MD

President

LUZ P. ACOSTA-BARRIENTOS, MD

Vice President

WILFREDO S. TAGLE, MD

National Treasurer

MILDRED M. MAÑALAC-MARIANO, MD

Secretary General

MA. REALIZA G. HENSON, MD

Assistant Secretary General

GOVERNORS 2024-2025

CECILIA T. VISPO, MD

Governor, Northeastern Luzon

FELIPE GOZAR L. DUQUE, MD

Governor, Northwestern Luzon

OSCAR CRISTITO L. ROSETE, MD

Governor, Central Luzon

ALEJANDRO Y. TAN, MD

Governor, Manila

TERESITA N. AGDA, MD

Governor, Quezon City

LORENZO F. BERNARDINO, MD

Governor, Rizal

RUSSELLINI R. MAGDAONG, MD

Governor, Central Tagalog

REYNALDO FREDERICK N. QUICHO, MD

Governor, Southern Tagalog

CHEDIE J. CAMBALIZA, MD

Governor, Bicol

MICHAEL THOMAS E. SALVADOR, MD

Governor, Western Visayas

PETER Y. MANCAO, MD

Governor, Central Visayas

AVITO H. SALINAS, MD

Governor, Eastern Visayas

NOEL C. HERRERA JR., MD

Governor, Western Mindanao

DINAH B. GONZALES-ABELLA, MD

Governor, Northern Mindanao

RUTH K. SAMPIANO-REGINALDO, MD

Governor, Southeastern Mindanao

MARY JANE VILLALBA-CONCEPCION, MD

Governor, Northcentral Mindanao

ERIC T. MONTESCLAROS, MD

Governor, Caraga

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2024-06-20-03

To : PMA BOARD OF GOVERNORS, COMPONENT SOCIETY

OFFICERS (President, Secretary & Treasurer 2024-2025)

Subject: PMA LEADERSHIP SEMINAR 2024-2025

Date : June 20, 2024

Dear Doctors:

Warmest welcome from the Philippine Medical Association!!!

As the newly elected officers of your respective Component Societies for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, we are pleased to invite you to attend the Leadership Seminar for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 on July 13-14, 2024 at the Novotel Manila Araneta City. The meeting aims to discuss and focus on the development of concrete action plans and their implementation for the association's and its members' betterment.

The President, Secretary, and the Treasurer are required to attend the seminar. We strongly advise that in the absence of the President and/or Treasurer, any two (2) officers of the component society may attend provided they are officially designated through written communication to the PMA Secretariat by the Component Society.

Out-of-town participants will be billeted two in a room at the Novotel Manila Araneta City with a room-sharing scheme across different component societies for male and female participants. Transportation expenses however shall be borne by the participants.

Kindly accomplish the attached confirmation slip and send it to PMA Secretariat immediately for your room accommodation.

For further details, please communicate with Ms. Arlin M. Dela Cruz or Ms. Joyce Castillo (for Component Societies), Ms. Marissa Esta (for Board of Governors) at telephone numbers (02)-89262447/89297361 or 0960-867-0258/0945-492-2000/0918-923-4732 office hours or e-mail us at events.pma1903@gmail.com.

Your participation is highly requested as your input is valuable to the success of the said activity.

Thank you,

MILDRED M. MAÑALAC-MARIANO, MD

Secretary General

Noted By:

HECTOR M. SANTOS/JR., MD

President

PMA Leadership Conference 2024

PMA Component Society Presidents, Secretary, and Treasurers
Novotel Manila Araneta City
July 13, 2024 (Saturday – 04:00pm to 9:00pm)- July 14, 2024 (Sunday - 8:00am to 02:00pm)

Confirmation Slip

Society :	Designation:
Name :	Sex :
Address:	
Contact #:	Email Address:
Will Attend	Will not Attend
Will Check-In	Will not Check-In
Expected Date & Time of Arrival (Please Specify) :	
Expected Date & Time of Departure (Please Specify) :	
(Check-in time is 02:00pm July 13, 2024; check out is 12:00nn July 14, 2024) – Novotel Manila Araneta City	

Kindly fill up the confirmation slip and email at events.pma1903@gmail.com.

PMA Address:

Philippine Medical Association North Avenue, Quezon City Tel. #: (0)9296366/9262447 0945 492 2000 / 0960 867 0258

Note: Please submit on or before June 28, 2024, the duly accomplished room reservation confirmation slip. PMA will initiate hotel room reservations ONLY for those who submitted the said form.